
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600042776 VALVE_BALL; TYPE: DISCHARGE; SIZE: 6 X 4IN;
PORT: REDUCED; DESIGNRATING: 150LB;
OPERATED: HAND LEVER; BODY MATERIAL: CS
ASTM A106;PR
ESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING: 20BAR AT 100DEG
F/38DEG C; TRIM: F316 SSBALL, NYLON STEM,
DEVLON INSERT SEAT; SOFTGOODS: GRAPHITE
SEAL ,
STEMPACKING; MFR: STARLINE SPA: MPN: 203NGG:
ADDITIONAL INFO: REGION: ITALY;APPLICATION:
LUBE OIL COOLER PHASE 2; STARLINE

         1 EA

2 3600042775 VALVE_BALL; TYPE: SUCTION; SIZE: 6IN; DESIGN
RATING: 150LB; BODYMATERIAL: CS ASTM A105;
TRIM: 316 SS DISC, STEM, PTFE SEAT; APPLICAT
ION: LUBE OIL COOLER; PHASE 2; JOB: 10746; O/B
11416/60

         1 EA

3 3600073491 MOTOR OPERATED VALVE; COMPLETE ASSEMBLY;
31EGD40AA001; TYPE: 203NGG,SIZE 6X4, CLASS 150
LBS, MOP 20 BAR-100°F/38°C, BODY A105, STEM
 F316,BALL F316, SEAT NYLON, SERIAL AA 04047,
MAKE-STARLINE BERGAMO, ITALY.FOR PH2 FO
INLET ISOLATION VALVE.

         1 EA

4 3600073492 RECIRCULATION VALVE MOTOR OPERATED,          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY; 31EGD60AA001;TYPE:
MWDF/S3, SERIAL 708631, MAKE-OPPERMAN
MASTER GEAR ENGLAND
,BODY-0291903, FBA WCB C537-30150, ALFA 6"
32152-3230 DN 150. FOR PH2 FOOULET ISOLATION
VALVE

5 3600073494 "MOTOR OPERATE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR FO
INLET LINE -PH1; EGD25AA003;DN-125; PN 16;
MAKE: AUMA-SX0-04.12.01; TYPE: GS 63.2; COM NO.:
57
7901;VERS: R; IP 67; M-IN: 36 NM; M-OUT: 600 NM; 1
39:1; IUB: EPO.2MOTOR: MAKE: AUMA SX0-22.01;
TYPE: ADX0 63-4/50; NR: 1892MM2211 8
; ARTNO: Z001.280; 3~380 V-50 HZ; 0.18 KW; Y-0.90 A;
IA/IN=2.67; COS- 0.5;S2-15 MIN; IP-37 1-00; VDE
0530/72.FUEL OIL RECIRCULAT ION
 VALVE MOTOR OPERATED COMPLETE
ASSEMBLY-PH-1;EGD30AA001-; MAKE: ARLON;
AR-4#; DN-125; PN-16; NO: 920823.1;
GASKET:VITON-10102. MOTOR
 VDXO 63-2/30; NR: 1892MM22118; ART NO: Z001.644;
3~380 V-50 HZ;1.890; IA/IN=3.3;  COS-0.5; SI-0.6;
2351-1/MIN"

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

6 3600073495 "MOTOR OPERATED VALVE COMPLETE ASSEMBLY;
FOR FUEL OIL RECIRCULATION-PH-1; EGD30AA001-;
MAKE: ARLON; AR-4#; DN-125; PN-16; NO: 92082
3.1;GASKET: VITON-10102.MOTOR VDXO 63-2/30;
NR: 1892MM22118; ART NO: Z001.644; 3~380 V-50
HZ;1.890; IA/IN=3.3;  COS-0.5; SI-0.6; 235
1-1/MIN"

         1 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
For G-station Gas Turbine Maintenance - DEWA Jebel Ali power station"VALVES and ACTUATORS "Quotation to be submitted as per actual s

ite requirement..For any clarification, please contact Mr. Eisa 0502706066 or Mr. Davis0504611503

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600042776 VALVE_BALL; TYPE: DISCHARGE; SIZE: 6 X 4IN;
PORT: REDUCED; DESIGNRATING: 150LB;
OPERATED: HAND LEVER; BODY MATERIAL: CS
ASTM A106;PR
ESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING: 20BAR AT 100DEG
F/38DEG C; TRIM: F316 SSBALL, NYLON STEM,
DEVLON INSERT SEAT; SOFTGOODS: GRAPHITE
SEAL ,
STEMPACKING; MFR: STARLINE SPA: MPN: 203NGG:
ADDITIONAL INFO: REGION: ITALY;APPLICATION:
LUBE OIL COOLER PHASE 2; STARLINE

         1 EA

2 3600042775 VALVE_BALL; TYPE: SUCTION; SIZE: 6IN; DESIGN
RATING: 150LB; BODYMATERIAL: CS ASTM A105;
TRIM: 316 SS DISC, STEM, PTFE SEAT; APPLICAT
ION: LUBE OIL COOLER; PHASE 2; JOB: 10746; O/B
11416/60

         1 EA

3 3600073491 MOTOR OPERATED VALVE; COMPLETE ASSEMBLY;
31EGD40AA001; TYPE: 203NGG,SIZE 6X4, CLASS 150
LBS, MOP 20 BAR-100°F/38°C, BODY A105, STEM
 F316,BALL F316, SEAT NYLON, SERIAL AA 04047,
MAKE-STARLINE BERGAMO, ITALY.FOR PH2 FO
INLET ISOLATION VALVE.

         1 EA

4 3600073492 RECIRCULATION VALVE MOTOR OPERATED,          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY; 31EGD60AA001;TYPE:
MWDF/S3, SERIAL 708631, MAKE-OPPERMAN
MASTER GEAR ENGLAND
,BODY-0291903, FBA WCB C537-30150, ALFA 6"
32152-3230 DN 150. FOR PH2 FOOULET ISOLATION
VALVE

5 3600073494 "MOTOR OPERATE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR FO
INLET LINE -PH1; EGD25AA003;DN-125; PN 16;
MAKE: AUMA-SX0-04.12.01; TYPE: GS 63.2; COM NO.:
57
7901;VERS: R; IP 67; M-IN: 36 NM; M-OUT: 600 NM; 1
39:1; IUB: EPO.2MOTOR: MAKE: AUMA SX0-22.01;
TYPE: ADX0 63-4/50; NR: 1892MM2211 8
; ARTNO: Z001.280; 3~380 V-50 HZ; 0.18 KW; Y-0.90 A;
IA/IN=2.67; COS- 0.5;S2-15 MIN; IP-37 1-00; VDE
0530/72.FUEL OIL RECIRCULAT ION
 VALVE MOTOR OPERATED COMPLETE
ASSEMBLY-PH-1;EGD30AA001-; MAKE: ARLON;
AR-4#; DN-125; PN-16; NO: 920823.1;
GASKET:VITON-10102. MOTOR
 VDXO 63-2/30; NR: 1892MM22118; ART NO: Z001.644;
3~380 V-50 HZ;1.890; IA/IN=3.3;  COS-0.5; SI-0.6;
2351-1/MIN"

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

6 3600073495 "MOTOR OPERATED VALVE COMPLETE ASSEMBLY;
FOR FUEL OIL RECIRCULATION-PH-1; EGD30AA001-;
MAKE: ARLON; AR-4#; DN-125; PN-16; NO: 92082
3.1;GASKET: VITON-10102.MOTOR VDXO 63-2/30;
NR: 1892MM22118; ART NO: Z001.644; 3~380 V-50
HZ;1.890; IA/IN=3.3;  COS-0.5; SI-0.6; 235
1-1/MIN"

         1 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
For G-station Gas Turbine Maintenance - DEWA Jebel Ali power station"VALVES and ACTUATORS "Quotation to be submitted as per actual s

ite requirement..For any clarification, please contact Mr. Eisa 0502706066 or Mr. Davis0504611503

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600042776 VALVE_BALL; TYPE: DISCHARGE; SIZE: 6 X 4IN;
PORT: REDUCED; DESIGNRATING: 150LB;
OPERATED: HAND LEVER; BODY MATERIAL: CS
ASTM A106;PR
ESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING: 20BAR AT 100DEG
F/38DEG C; TRIM: F316 SSBALL, NYLON STEM,
DEVLON INSERT SEAT; SOFTGOODS: GRAPHITE
SEAL ,
STEMPACKING; MFR: STARLINE SPA: MPN: 203NGG:
ADDITIONAL INFO: REGION: ITALY;APPLICATION:
LUBE OIL COOLER PHASE 2; STARLINE

         1 EA

2 3600042775 VALVE_BALL; TYPE: SUCTION; SIZE: 6IN; DESIGN
RATING: 150LB; BODYMATERIAL: CS ASTM A105;
TRIM: 316 SS DISC, STEM, PTFE SEAT; APPLICAT
ION: LUBE OIL COOLER; PHASE 2; JOB: 10746; O/B
11416/60

         1 EA

3 3600073491 MOTOR OPERATED VALVE; COMPLETE ASSEMBLY;
31EGD40AA001; TYPE: 203NGG,SIZE 6X4, CLASS 150
LBS, MOP 20 BAR-100°F/38°C, BODY A105, STEM
 F316,BALL F316, SEAT NYLON, SERIAL AA 04047,
MAKE-STARLINE BERGAMO, ITALY.FOR PH2 FO
INLET ISOLATION VALVE.

         1 EA

4 3600073492 RECIRCULATION VALVE MOTOR OPERATED,          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY; 31EGD60AA001;TYPE:
MWDF/S3, SERIAL 708631, MAKE-OPPERMAN
MASTER GEAR ENGLAND
,BODY-0291903, FBA WCB C537-30150, ALFA 6"
32152-3230 DN 150. FOR PH2 FOOULET ISOLATION
VALVE

5 3600073494 "MOTOR OPERATE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR FO
INLET LINE -PH1; EGD25AA003;DN-125; PN 16;
MAKE: AUMA-SX0-04.12.01; TYPE: GS 63.2; COM NO.:
57
7901;VERS: R; IP 67; M-IN: 36 NM; M-OUT: 600 NM; 1
39:1; IUB: EPO.2MOTOR: MAKE: AUMA SX0-22.01;
TYPE: ADX0 63-4/50; NR: 1892MM2211 8
; ARTNO: Z001.280; 3~380 V-50 HZ; 0.18 KW; Y-0.90 A;
IA/IN=2.67; COS- 0.5;S2-15 MIN; IP-37 1-00; VDE
0530/72.FUEL OIL RECIRCULAT ION
 VALVE MOTOR OPERATED COMPLETE
ASSEMBLY-PH-1;EGD30AA001-; MAKE: ARLON;
AR-4#; DN-125; PN-16; NO: 920823.1;
GASKET:VITON-10102. MOTOR
 VDXO 63-2/30; NR: 1892MM22118; ART NO: Z001.644;
3~380 V-50 HZ;1.890; IA/IN=3.3;  COS-0.5; SI-0.6;
2351-1/MIN"

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

6 3600073495 "MOTOR OPERATED VALVE COMPLETE ASSEMBLY;
FOR FUEL OIL RECIRCULATION-PH-1; EGD30AA001-;
MAKE: ARLON; AR-4#; DN-125; PN-16; NO: 92082
3.1;GASKET: VITON-10102.MOTOR VDXO 63-2/30;
NR: 1892MM22118; ART NO: Z001.644; 3~380 V-50
HZ;1.890; IA/IN=3.3;  COS-0.5; SI-0.6; 235
1-1/MIN"

         1 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
For G-station Gas Turbine Maintenance - DEWA Jebel Ali power station"VALVES and ACTUATORS "Quotation to be submitted as per actual s

ite requirement..For any clarification, please contact Mr. Eisa 0502706066 or Mr. Davis0504611503

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400077
DATE : 04.01.2024

REQ TITLE : 1012305644 Valves

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 15.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305644

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


